
RN

Worst

Provider Name City State Ranking

Mountain Ridge Center, Genesis Healthcare Franklin NH 1

Harris Hill Center, Genesis Healthcare Concord NH 2

Oceanside Skilled Nursing And Rehabilitation Hampton NH 3

Villa Crest Manchester NH 4

Sullivan County Health Care Unity NH 5

Havenwood‐Heritage Heights Concord NH 6

Keene  Center, Genesis Healthcare Keene NH 7

Country Village Center, Genesis Healthcare Lancaster NH 8

Holy Cross Health Center Manchester NH 9

Aurora Senior Living Of Derry, Llc Derry NH 10

Crestwood Center Milford NH 11

Lafayette Center, Genesis Healthcare Franconia NH 12

Rochester Manor Rochester NH 13

Elm Wood Center At Claremont Claremont NH 14

Woodlawn Care Center Newport NH 15

Merrimack County Nursing Home Boscawen NH 16

Colonial Hill Center Rochester NH 17

Epsom Healthcare Center Epsom NH 18

Saint Vincent De Paul Rehabilitation & Nursing Ctr Berlin NH 19

Hanover Terrace Health & Rehabilitation Center Hanover NH 20

Top 20 Worst RN Rankings in New Hampshire



CNA 

Worst

Provider Name City State Ranking

Kendal At Hanover Hanover NH 1

Kindred Transitional Care & Rehabilitation‐Greenbr Nashua NH 2

Lebanon Center, Genesis Healthcare Lebanon NH 3

Dover Center For Health & Rehabilitation Dover NH 4

Hackett Hill Healthcare Center Manchester NH 5

Pleasant Valley Nursing Center Derry NH 6

Clipper Harbor Portsmouth NH 7

Exeter Center Exeter NH 8

Crestwood Center Milford NH 9

Hanover Terrace Health & Rehabilitation Center Hanover NH 10

Country Village Center, Genesis Healthcare Lancaster NH 11

Salemhaven Salem NH 12

Courville At Nashua Nashua NH 13

Colonial Hill Center Rochester NH 14

Presidential Oaks Concord NH 15

Wolfeboro Bay Center Wolfeboro NH 16

Harris Hill Center, Genesis Healthcare Concord NH 17

Epsom Healthcare Center Epsom NH 18

Rochester Manor Rochester NH 19

Lafayette Center, Genesis Healthcare Franconia NH 20

Top 20 Worst CNA Rankings in New Hampshire



Total

Worst

Provider Name City State

Ranking 

(RN+LPN+CNA)

Country Village Center, Genesis Healthcare Lancaster NH 1

Kendal At Hanover Hanover NH 2

Kindred Transitional Care & Rehabilitation‐Greenbr Nashua NH 3

Lebanon Center, Genesis Healthcare Lebanon NH 4

Mountain Ridge Center, Genesis Healthcare Franklin NH 5

Crestwood Center Milford NH 6

Hanover Terrace Health & Rehabilitation Center Hanover NH 7

Clipper Harbor Portsmouth NH 8

Harris Hill Center, Genesis Healthcare Concord NH 9

Dover Center For Health & Rehabilitation Dover NH 10

Epsom Healthcare Center Epsom NH 11

Rochester Manor Rochester NH 12

Salemhaven Salem NH 13

Exeter Center Exeter NH 14

Colonial Hill Center Rochester NH 15

Keene  Center, Genesis Healthcare Keene NH 16

Lafayette Center, Genesis Healthcare Franconia NH 17

Elm Wood Center At Claremont Claremont NH 18

Hackett Hill Healthcare Center Manchester NH 19

Courville At Nashua Nashua NH 20

Top 20 Worst Total (RN+LPN+CNA) Rankings in New Hampshire


